Oregon BRFSS 2004

Antibiotics are drugs like penicillin that are used to fight or prevent bacterial

(Weighted Column Percents)

infection. In the past 4 weeks, have you taken any antibiotics?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 9.1 8.6 7.8 7.8 8.1 114 11.6

No 90.9 91.4 92.2 92.2 91.9 88.6 88.4

Male Yes 6.8 49 4.8 3.7 7.3 9.3 11.9

No 93.2 95.1 95.2 96.3 92.7 90.7 88.1

Female Yes 11.3 12.2 10.8 11.9 8.8 135 11.3

No 88.7 87.8 89.2 88.1 91.2 86.5 88.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Antibiotics are drugs like penicillin that are used to fight or prevent bacterial infection. In the past 4
weeks, have you taken any antibiotics?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 2,928 167 442 509 610 557 643
Yes 288 18 39 44 49 67 71
No 2,619 149 403 462 557 486 562
Don't know/Not sure 16 2 2 4 8
Refused 5 1 2 2
Male Total 1,141 59 180 196 235 227 244
Yes 84 3 8 9 16 21 27
No 1,050 56 172 186 218 204 214
Don't know/Not sure 6 1 1 2 2
Refused 1 1
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Yes 204 15 31 35 33 46 44
No 1,569 93 231 276 339 282 348
Don't know/Not sure 10 1 1 2 6
Refused 4 1 2 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How much do you agree/disagree with the following statement?: | will be sick for a longer time if | don’t receive an
antibiotic for cough, cold, or flu symptoms.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+
Strongly agree 10.3 11.0 8.9 9.7 9.0 10.7 13.5
Somewhat agree 16.3 29.7 14.4 13.9 14.8 12.5 15.7
Neither agree or disagree 8.2 6.5 9.5 7.5 6.2 10.4 10.0
Somewhat disagree 25.9 30.5 27.2 25.6 23.3 23.3 26.8
Strongly disagree 39.3 22.3 39.9 43.4 46.7 43.0 34.0
Male Strongly agree 10.8 10.0 12.2 13.3 9.3 9.5 9.6
Somewhat agree 17.2 31.1 14.4 15.7 14.6 14.4 16.7
Neither agree or disagree 8.6 7.7 10.5 5.9 7.2 9.5 11.8
Somewhat disagree 27.9 30.2 30.9 27.0 25.7 29.2 25.0
Strongly disagree 35.6 21.0 32.0 38.1 43.3 37.3 36.9
Female Strongly agree 9.8 12.1 55 6.2 8.7 11.8 16.3
Somewhat agree 154 28.3 145 12.1 15.0 10.8 15.0
Neither agree or disagree 7.9 5.2 8.5 9.1 5.2 11.2 8.7
Somewhat disagree 24.0 30.8 235 24.2 21.0 17.9 28.1
Strongly disagree 42.8 23.6 47.9 48.4 50.1 48.4 32.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How much do you agree/disagree with the following statement?: | will be sick for a longer time if | don’t receive an
antibiotic for cough, cold, or flu symptoms.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 65+
Total 2,928 167 442 509 610 557 643
Strongly agree 271 20 28 37 53 56 77
Somewhat agree 420 48 68 66 85 66 87
Neither agree or disagree 237 11 41 37 39 53 56
Somewhat disagree 695 47 116 129 132 124 147
Strongly disagree 1,178 40 181 226 289 243 199
Don't know/Not sure 101 1 8 12 8 12 60
Refused 26 2 4 3 17
Male Total 1,141 59 180 196 235 227 244
Strongly agree 100 6 14 20 21 19 20
Somewhat agree 175 18 28 28 33 32 36
Neither agree or disagree 99 5 19 10 20 20 25
Somewhat disagree 295 16 54 55 58 64 48
Strongly disagree 414 14 57 75 98 85 85
Don't know/Not sure 48 8 6 4 6 24
Refused 10 2 1 1 6
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Strongly agree 171 14 14 17 32 37 57
Somewhat agree 245 30 40 38 52 34 51
Neither agree or disagree 138 6 22 27 19 33 31
Somewhat disagree 400 31 62 74 74 60 99
Strongly disagree 764 26 124 151 191 158 114
Don't know/Not sure 53 1 6 4 6 36
Refused 16 3 2 11

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How much do you agree/disagree with the following statement?: By the time | am sick enough to talk to or visit a
doctor because of a cold, | usually expect a prescription for antibiotics.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Strongly agree 18.0 30.5 17.7 18.2 15.2 154 14.1
Somewhat agree 17.8 23.6 18.7 20.1 17.8 14.7 11.8
Neither agree or disagree 6.8 3.7 7.0 5.3 6.2 8.1 10.4
Somewhat disagree 21.9 21.9 27.0 17.8 20.0 224 231
Strongly disagree 35.6 20.2 29.7 38.6 40.8 394 40.6
Male Strongly agree 19.9 35.6 20.7 20.8 154 14.3 14.8
Somewhat agree 17.8 19.0 21.0 18.6 18.5 16.9 10.5
Neither agree or disagree 6.3 2.9 7.2 4.6 5.9 8.9 8.5
Somewhat disagree 23.6 24.3 29.6 17.6 23.2 23.0 24.2
Strongly disagree 325 18.2 215 38.5 36.9 36.9 42.0
Female Strongly agree 16.2 25.3 14.5 15.7 15.1 16.4 13.6
Somewhat agree 17.7 28.3 16.3 21.6 17.0 12.8 12.7
Neither agree or disagree 7.3 4.6 6.7 6.1 6.5 7.3 11.7
Somewhat disagree 20.3 19.6 24.2 18.0 16.9 21.8 22.3
Strongly disagree 38.5 22.3 38.3 38.7 44.6 41.7 39.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How much do you agree/disagree with the following statement?: By the time | am sick enough to talk to or visit a

(Unweighted Frequencies)

doctor because of a cold, | usually expect a prescription for antibiotics.

Age Groups
Total 18-24 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 65+
Total 2,928 167 442 509 610 557 643
Strongly agree 443 42 75 81 91 75 79
Somewhat agree 474 43 86 92 99 78 76
Neither agree or disagree 195 7 29 26 36 41 56
Somewhat disagree 591 37 108 94 115 115 122
Strongly disagree 1,083 33 140 204 252 221 233
Don't know/Not sure 122 4 3 11 15 23 66
Refused 20 1 1 1 2 4 11
Male Total 1,141 59 180 196 235 227 244
Strongly agree 179 17 36 38 33 24 31
Somewhat agree 187 12 39 32 41 37 26
Neither agree or disagree 74 3 13 8 14 19 17
Somewhat disagree 249 14 49 35 51 52 48
Strongly disagree 384 12 40 79 86 79 88
Don't know/Not sure 57 1 2 3 9 14 28
Refused 11 1 1 1 2 6
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Strongly agree 264 25 39 43 58 51 48
Somewhat agree 287 31 47 60 58 41 50
Neither agree or disagree 121 4 16 18 22 22 39
Somewhat disagree 342 23 59 59 64 63 74
Strongly disagree 699 21 100 125 166 142 145
Don't know/Not sure 65 3 1 8 6 9 38
Refused 9 1 1 2 5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Page 5



Oregon BRFSS 2004

How often are antibiotics needed for a sore throat?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Always 25 5.7 3.1 2.1 1.6 15 1.6
Almost always 4.4 5.3 3.7 45 4.7 3.9 4.7
Sometimes 45.8 44.6 45.0 46.9 45.2 48.4 45.1
Almost never 32.1 325 34.4 34.0 34.1 30.3 26.0
Never 15.2 11.9 13.8 12.6 14.5 15.9 22.6
Male Always 2.7 3.9 4.3 3.0 2.3 1.2 1.2
Almost always 4.2 4.1 3.7 45 4.3 4.8 3.7
Sometimes 42.4 43.3 43.8 43.5 42.0 44.8 36.1
Almost never 32.9 34.4 335 32.4 34.6 31.4 30.3
Never 17.8 14.2 14.8 16.5 16.8 17.7 28.7
Female Always 2.2 7.4 1.9 1.2 9 19 2.0
Almost always 4.6 6.4 3.7 4.4 5.0 31 54
Sometimes 49.0 457 46.2 50.2 48.3 51.6 51.6
Almost never 314 30.7 35.4 35.6 335 29.2 22.8
Never 12.7 9.8 12.8 8.7 12.3 14.2 18.2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How often are antibiotics needed for a sore throat?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,927 167 442 508 610 557 643
Always 53 8 9 9 8 8 11
Almost always 120 12 16 19 28 18 27
Sometimes 1,291 73 194 235 262 260 267
Almost never 910 50 153 171 203 176 157
Never 451 22 63 64 94 77 131
Don't know/Not sure 85 2 6 8 12 16 41
Refused 17 1 2 3 2 9
Male Total 1,140 59 180 195 235 227 244
Always 23 2 5 5 5 4 2
Almost always 42 4 6 8 8 8 8
Sometimes 450 23 76 79 94 98 80
Almost never 364 20 63 65 76 71 69
Never 209 9 25 33 44 35 63
Don't know/Not sure 41 1 5 3 7 9 16
Refused 11 2 1 2 6
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Always 30 6 4 4 3 4 9
Almost always 78 8 10 11 20 10 19
Sometimes 841 50 118 156 168 162 187
Almost never 546 30 90 106 127 105 88
Never 242 13 38 31 50 42 68
Don't know/Not sure 44 1 1 5 5 7 25
Refused 6 1 2 3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Page 7



How often are antibiotics needed for a cold?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2004

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Always 1.6 .8 1.9 1.7 2.7 1.2 .8
Almost always 2.6 6.6 2.7 34 13 3 2.6
Sometimes 22.2 33.6 25.6 22.1 16.8 18.7 20.0
Almost never 24.5 26.3 28.3 215 24.1 24.7 22.7
Never 49.0 32.7 41.6 51.3 55.1 55.1 53.9
Male Always 2.4 1.4 3.3 3.1 4.3 2 2
Almost always 3.3 8.0 4.0 4.3 1.2 5 25
Sometimes 25.0 34.7 31.3 25.9 17.6 21.4 21.2
Almost never 25.4 27.4 28.9 23.8 24.0 24.3 24.1
Never 44.0 28.5 32.6 42.8 52.9 53.6 52.0
Female Always 1.0 .3 .6 4 1.1 2.2 13
Almost always 2.0 5.1 1.3 2.4 13 2 2.6
Sometimes 19.6 32.6 19.9 18.3 16.0 16.1 19.1
Almost never 23.7 25.2 27.7 19.3 24.2 25.0 21.7
Never 53.7 36.9 50.6 59.7 57.4 56.6 55.3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How often are antibiotics needed for a cold?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,926 167 442 508 610 557 642
Always 38 3 4 7 11 7 6
Almost always 59 11 11 12 7 2 16
Sometimes 547 53 94 94 95 95 116
Almost never 694 39 128 106 148 136 137
Never 1,517 60 196 281 337 313 330
Don't know/Not sure 58 1 9 7 9 4 28
Refused 13 1 3 9
Male Total 1,139 59 180 195 235 227 243
Always 20 2 3 5 8 1 1
Almost always 27 5 7 6 2 1 6
Sometimes 239 18 44 47 41 43 46
Almost never 282 12 54 47 56 57 56
Never 532 22 63 87 124 122 114
Don't know/Not sure 33 9 2 3 3 16
Refused 6 1 1 4
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Always 18 1 1 2 3 6 5
Almost always 32 6 4 6 5 1 10
Sometimes 308 35 50 47 54 52 70
Almost never 412 27 74 59 92 79 81
Never 985 38 133 194 213 191 216
Don't know/Not sure 25 1 5 6 1 12
Refused 7 2 5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How often are antibiotics needed for a cough without fever?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Always 1.4 2.2 1.8 15 1.1 9 1.2
Almost always 2.3 3.3 2.4 3.8 .8 1.0 24
Sometimes 23.3 23.2 27.7 23.8 21.3 21.4 21.9
Almost never 26.4 28.9 30.4 25.1 26.1 26.1 21.9
Never 46.6 42.4 37.7 45.9 50.7 50.6 52.6
Male Always 1.7 2.8 2.6 1.8 15 5 7
Almost always 3.0 4.0 3.3 4.8 13 2.2 24
Sometimes 25.1 24.6 31.2 27.1 22,5 20.1 22.6
Almost never 27.8 28.1 29.5 27.7 28.6 29.4 22.2
Never 42.5 40.5 33.4 38.6 46.2 47.8 52.0
Female Always 1.2 1.6 .9 1.3 7 14 15
Almost always 1.6 25 15 2.7 4 2.3
Sometimes 21.6 21.7 24.1 20.5 20.0 22,5 215
Almost never 25.1 29.8 31.3 22,5 23.7 23.1 21.7
Never 50.5 44.4 42.2 53.0 55.1 53.0 53.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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How often are antibiotics needed for a cough without fever?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2004

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,926 167 442 508 610 557 642
Always 34 4 7 6 6 4 7
Almost always 47 6 8 12 4 5 12
Sometimes 605 40 110 107 117 114 117
Almost never 725 50 133 125 155 139 123
Never 1,365 65 177 239 305 269 310
Don't know/Not sure 132 2 7 17 20 26 60
Refused 18 2 3 13
Male Total 1,139 59 180 195 235 227 243
Always 14 2 4 3 3 1 1
Almost always 24 2 4 6 2 5 5
Sometimes 237 13 48 44 46 41 45
Almost never 304 18 54 54 67 64 47
Never 486 23 67 80 107 99 110
Don't know/Not sure 66 1 3 7 9 17 29
Refused 8 1 1 6
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Always 20 2 3 3 3 3 6
Almost always 23 4 4 6 2 7
Sometimes 368 27 62 63 71 73 72
Almost never 421 32 79 71 88 75 76
Never 879 42 110 159 198 170 200
Don't know/Not sure 66 1 4 10 11 9 31
Refused 10 1 2 7

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How often are antibiotics needed for a runny nose with yellow or green mucous?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Always 10.2 15.5 6.5 12.0 11.8 9.7 6.7
Almost always 13.6 15.3 11.8 15.0 15.7 14.9 9.2
Sometimes 44.2 39.7 48.3 47.0 44.7 46.1 36.9
Almost never 14.1 11.6 18.1 12.4 13.3 12.4 16.0
Never 17.9 18.0 15.4 13.7 14.5 16.8 31.3
Male Always 9.7 17.4 7.4 9.8 12.0 7.1 5.1
Almost always 12.4 13.3 10.2 15.6 14.0 15.2 4.9
Sometimes 41.9 40.0 457 45.8 42.0 40.8 334
Almost never 14.6 9.4 20.2 13.0 11.8 14.4 17.7
Never 21.4 19.9 16.5 15.8 20.1 225 39.0
Female Always 10.7 13.5 55 14.2 11.6 12.2 7.8
Almost always 14.8 17.2 13.4 14.3 17.3 14.6 12.4
Sometimes 46.3 39.4 51.1 48.1 47.3 51.0 394
Almost never 13.7 13.7 15.8 11.8 14.7 10.6 14.8
Never 14.6 16.2 14.2 11.6 9.2 11.6 25.6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

How often are antibiotics needed for a runny nose with yellow or green mucous?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,926 167 442 508 610 557 642
Always 241 19 26 55 61 45 35
Almost always 362 24 51 70 92 74 51
Sometimes 1,214 67 211 235 259 241 201
Almost never 395 17 7 60 81 69 91
Never 498 31 66 63 76 88 174
Don't know/Not sure 199 9 11 24 37 40 78
Refused 17 1 4 12
Male Total 1,139 59 180 195 235 227 243
Always 78 7 13 15 22 12 9
Almost always 115 7 16 24 30 29 9
Sometimes 429 23 79 86 89 83 69
Almost never 164 5 35 27 28 32 37
Never 251 14 31 30 43 51 82
Don't know/Not sure 93 3 6 12 21 20 31
Refused 9 1 2 6
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Always 163 12 13 40 39 33 26
Almost always 247 17 35 46 62 45 42
Sometimes 785 44 132 149 170 158 132
Almost never 231 12 42 33 53 37 54
Never 247 17 35 33 33 37 92
Don't know/Not sure 106 6 5 12 16 20 47
Refused 8 2 6

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Are you aware of any dangers to yourself or other people associated with taking antibiotics?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2004

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 455 38.3 45.0 50.2 53.9 49.6 32.2
No 52.9 61.3 53.5 49.1 445 49.2 63.5
Don't know/Not sure 1.2 3 1.4 7 1.2 9 2.0
Refused 5 4 3 2.3
Male Yes 40.9 33.3 36.7 47.9 48.7 46.1 275
No 57.5 66.7 61.5 52.1 50.3 52.3 66.8
Don't know/Not sure 1.2 1.8 1.0 1.3 2.9
Refused 4 2 2.7
Female Yes 49.8 43.4 53.8 52.4 59.0 52.8 35.7
No 48.5 55.9 452 46.2 38.8 46.3 61.0
Don't know/Not sure 1.1 7 1.0 15 14 5 14
Refused .6 .8 .3 1.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Are you aware of any dangers to yourself or other people associated with taking antibiotics?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2004

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,926 167 442 508 610 557 642
Yes 1,365 67 209 268 326 286 209
No 1,509 99 227 235 273 266 409
Don't know/Not sure 35 1 6 5 8 3 12
Refused 17 3 2 12
Male Total 1,139 59 180 195 235 227 243
Yes 473 22 70 97 111 108 65
No 645 37 107 98 122 116 165
Don't know/Not sure 14 3 2 2 7
Refused 7 1 6
Female Total 1,787 108 262 313 375 330 399
Yes 892 45 139 171 215 178 144
No 864 62 120 137 151 150 244
Don't know/Not sure 21 1 3 5 6 1 5
Refused 10 3 1 6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

What kind of health dangers do you see to yourself and other people associated with taking antibiotics?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+

Not aware of any dangers 54.3 61.7 55.0 49.8 45.9 50.3 67.0
Emerging drug resistance 26.8 18.3 27.1 30.3 34.7 32,5 14.2
Allergies or reactions to antibiotics 17.3 14.1 15.4 16.8 21.7 19.1 15.3
Antibiotics likely to kill friendly bacteria 5.2 3.6 7.0 6.8 6.4 4.2 1.8
ggggraallthy practice to take drugs or chemicals in 20 35 23 11 18 12 26
Other reason 1.9 2.8 1.7 2.4 1.9 2.0
Aware of danger, but gave no reason(s) 1.7 3.1 2.2 3.0 3 7 15
Male Not aware of any dangers 58.9 66.7 63.3 52.1 51.3 53.8 71.7
Emerging drug resistance 24.6 15.7 20.4 28.7 32.7 30.9 14.6
Allergies or reactions to antibiotics 14.4 114 12.9 14.9 18.2 16.7 10.5
Antibiotics likely to kill friendly bacteria 4.1 3.4 4.0 5.8 5.8 2.7 11
Lnhealtry ﬂgﬂg;’ take drugs or 17 28 1.6 5 28 7 1.9

Other reason 1.6 4.2 11 11 11 1.6

Aware of danger, but gave no reason(s) 1.8 15 2.2 4.5 7 11
Female Not aware of any dangers 49.9 56.6 46.2 47.6 40.5 47.0 63.6
Emerging drug resistance 28.9 21.0 34.2 31.9 36.7 34.1 13.8
Allergies or reactions to antibiotics 20.1 16.9 18.0 18.8 25.3 21.4 18.9
Antibiotics likely to kill friendly bacteria 6.2 3.8 10.2 7.8 7.1 55 2.3
Lnhealtry ﬂgﬂg;’ take drugs or 23 42 31 17 9 17 3.2

Other reason 2.2 1.3 2.3 3.6 2.7 2.3

Aware of danger, but gave no reason(s) 1.7 4.6 2.1 15 7 7 1.8

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said they were aware of any dangers to themselves and other people associated with taking antibiotics.
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Oregon BRFSS 2004

What kind of health dangers do you see to yourself and other people associated with taking antibiotics?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+

Total 2,926 167 442 508 610 557 642
Not aware of any dangers 1,544 100 233 240 281 269 421

Emerging drug resistance 828 33 133 165 212 192 93

Allergies or reactions to antibiotics 518 24 73 93 129 108 91
Antibiotics likely to kill friendly bacteria 161 5 35 37 40 26 18
ggggraallthy practice to take drugs or chemicals in 62 8 11 8 9 8 18

Other reason 61 9 10 16 14 12

Aware of danger, but gave no reason(s) 41 7 8 10 3 3 10

Refused 18 1 3 2 12

Male Not aware of any dangers 659 37 110 98 124 118 172
Emerging drug resistance 294 10 45 58 74 73 34

Allergies or reactions to antibiotics 157 7 23 30 38 37 22

Antibiotics likely to kill friendly bacteria 52 2 8 14 16 7 5

i icals

iLrJlngh:r?étrt;)( practice to take drugs or chem 21 3 3 2 6 2 5

Other reason 18 6 3 3 3 3

Aware of danger, but gave no reason(s) 16 2 3 7 1 3

Refused 8 1 1 6

Female Not aware of any dangers 885 63 123 142 157 151 249
Emerging drug resistance 534 23 88 107 138 119 59

Allergies or reactions to antibiotics 361 17 50 63 91 71 69

Antibiotics likely to kill friendly bacteria 109 3 27 23 24 19 13

iLrJlngh:r?étrt;)( practice to take drugs or chemicals a1 5 8 6 3 6 13

Other reason 43 3 7 13 11 9

Aware of danger, but gave no reason(s) 25 5 5 3 3 2 7

Refused 10 3 1 6

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said they were aware of any dangers to themselves and other people associated with taking antibiotics.
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